
October 15, 2019

Race Date Bemidji CC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Class - 9 Teams

Paul Louvar Bemidji 17:54.51   1 10
Brooks Matetich Bemidji 18:11.82   2 10
Elijah Morris Perham 18:16.23   3 11
Bryce Kondos Bemidji 18:20.64   4 10
Carson Maish Bemidji 18:20.75   5 9
Ashton Niemi Bemidji 18:25.76   6 9
Evan Fankhanel Moorhead 18:45.57   7 10
Drew Birkeland Perham 18:48.78   8 12
Casey Parks Detroit Lakes 18:52.79   9 10
Cale Newby Bemidji 18:58.710  10 11
Cole Matetich Bemidji 19:02.211  11 11
Caden Doll Perham 19:06.912  12 8
John Hausten Detroit Lakes 19:12.513  13 12
Jack Anderson Perham 19:14.914  14 12
Gunnar Anderson Perham 19:15.215  15 12
Logan Jensen Bemidji 19:19.4(> 7)  16 11
Dakota MacAdams Moorhead 19:22.016  17 10
Jack Elmer Moorhead 19:30.117  18 10
Cole Darling Moorhead 19:30.318  19 9
Carter Flatau Perham 19:37.219  20 7
Kolton Doucette Moorhead 19:42.920  21 10
Isaac Vogt Moorhead 19:43.621  22 12
Asher Gann Moorhead 19:47.522  23 9
Daima Mutumbo Moorhead 19:56.4(> 7)  24 11
Jackson Zurn Detroit Lakes 19:57.523  25 10
Jacob Trout Detroit Lakes 19:58.624  26 11
Mason Hamar Detroit Lakes 20:03.825  27 11
Jack Mears Detroit Lakes 20:05.126  28 9
Jack Eisenzimmer Moorhead 20:05.2(> 7)  29 11
Sam Gifford Bemidji 20:06.2(> 7)  30 9
Caden Bormann Perham 20:06.727  31 12
Gage Fossen Hawley 20:07.528  32 9
Quinn Knott Bemidji 20:11.5(> 7)  33 10
Zaine Braaten Moorhead 20:13.6(> 7)  34 9
Brett Kurschner Bemidji 20:19.1(> 7)  35 9
Jaxon Cole Bemidji 20:23.0(> 7)  36 10
Luke Becker Perham 20:29.6(> 7)  37 10
Sam Schulze Bemidji 20:31.9(> 7)  38 11
Nick Larson Detroit Lakes 20:44.029  39 11
Hunter Heim Bemidji 20:46.9(> 7)  40 9
Joshua Ness Dilworth-Glyndon-Fe 20:48.3(< 5)  41 12
Max Rogers Moorhead 20:49.0(> 7)  42 10
Ethan Lien Moorhead 20:52.1(> 7)  43 11
Will Knope Detroit Lakes 20:56.8(> 7)  44 11
Cameron Carleton Bemidji 20:57.1(> 7)  45 11
Riley Schollett Bemidji 20:57.8(> 7)  46 12
Caleb Gibson Moorhead 20:58.2(> 7)  47 10
Calder Karger Bemidji 20:58.8(> 7)  48 11
Michael Robertson Hawley 21:02.230  49 8
Hunter Covey Moorhead 21:03.1(> 7)  50 12
Gabe Schmitz Dilworth-Glyndon-Fe 21:05.2(< 5)  51 9
Joshua Schueller Bemidji 21:07.8(> 7)  52 12
Bailey Wold Moorhead 21:12.2(> 7)  53 12
Jack Watzke Moorhead 21:13.5(> 7)  54 9
Zachary Wikert Thief River Falls 21:17.5(< 5)  55 10
Jonathon Quandt Bemidji 21:17.7(> 7)  56 10

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Class - 9 Teams

Nathan Vleck Bemidji 21:23.0(> 7)  57 12
Jonah Lunsetter Thief River Falls 21:26.6(< 5)  58 9
Ward Kevin Bemidji 21:30.8(> 7)  59 9
Elias Treuer Bemidji 21:31.1(> 7)  60 11
Ben Kostamo Bemidji 21:37.4(> 7)  61 10
Erik Skunberg Moorhead 21:38.1(> 7)  62 11
Trygve Rux Moorhead 21:38.7(> 7)  63 10
Evan Osweiler Roseau 21:58.931  64 10
Frederic Hauge Moorhead 21:58.9(> 7)  65 10
Ronan Montana Roseau 22:08.532  66 10
Jack Birkeland Perham 22:11.2(> 7)  67 9
Connor Larson Pelican Rapids 22:12.433  68 9
Zach Doppler Moorhead 22:13.8(> 7)  69 12
Avery Walz Detroit Lakes 22:14.0(> 7)  70 12
Mitchell Berger Roseau 22:14.734  71 9
Alexander Bessie Moorhead 22:15.1(> 7)  72 9
Joe Reed Perham 22:17.4(> 7)  73 10
Gram Lovgren Roseau 22:23.835  74 10
Cole Weber Detroit Lakes 22:27.1(> 7)  75 10
Kris Rasmussen Hawley 22:27.736  76 9
Josh O'Leary Bemidji 22:28.8(> 7)  77 9
Nathan Helgeson Moorhead 22:33.3(> 7)  78 10
Will Swenson Moorhead 22:35.9(> 7)  79 12
Jeremy Murray Moorhead 22:39.2(> 7)  80 10
Billy Renner Hawley 22:42.537  81 11
Andrew Tuttle Roseau 22:45.038  82 11
Lewis Long Moorhead 22:45.8(> 7)  83 9
Bodee Hovda Roseau 22:46.339  84 9
Keith Swanson Detroit Lakes 22:47.1(> 7)  85 12
Joe Skinner Detroit Lakes 22:48.5(> 7)  86 10
Noah Hanks Bemidji 22:51.0(> 7)  87 11
Nurzhigit Askaraliyev Thief River Falls 22:53.3(< 5)  88 11
Palmer Olson Bagley/Fosston 22:54.6(< 5)  89 9
Owen Potratz Bemidji 22:59.1(> 7)  90 11
Nick Babler Perham 23:03.8(> 7)  91 11
Nolan Olsen Roseau 23:10.340  92 10
Martin Eklund Detroit Lakes 23:17.9(> 7)  93 9
Zach Carlson Detroit Lakes 23:26.1(> 7)  94 9
Brandon Loosbrock Ada-Borup/Norman 23:31.9(< 5)  95 10
Jonah Lucas Roseau 23:33.7(> 7)  96 9
Troy Bell Pelican Rapids 23:40.941  97 9
Tucker Hansen Ada-Borup/Norman 23:43.7(< 5)  98 9
Marcus Swentik Perham 23:49.3(> 7)  99 9
Trey Netland Bagley/Fosston 23:50.6(< 5) 100 12
Eli Berg Bemidji 23:52.1(> 7) 101 8
Reece Henkes Pelican Rapids 24:09.442 102 9
Ryan Erickson Roseau 24:21.4(> 7) 103 10
Philip Dykhoff Pelican Rapids 24:25.743 104 9
Jed Carlson Pelican Rapids 24:25.944 105 9
Zachary Anderson Bagley/Fosston 24:35.6(< 5) 106 11
Joseph Delaney Roseau 24:46.7(> 7) 107 10
Killian Olson Moorhead 25:45.9(> 7) 108 9
Isaac Ames Hawley 26:12.945 109 12
Justus Fisher Warroad 26:14.6(< 5) 110 11
Troy Monkman Roseau 26:16.0(> 7) 111 12
Colby Buchwitz Roseau 27:48.9(> 7) 112 9
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October 15, 2019

Race Date Bemidji CC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Class - 9 Teams

Garrett Kingsley Perham 28:03.9(> 7) 113 11
Levi Steinhauer Roseau 30:04.8(> 7) 114 9
Brecken Wilcoxen Bemidji 42:44.6(> 7) 115 11
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October 15, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date Bemidji CC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Class - 9 Teams

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Bemidji Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 18
18:14.7Average Time:

Paul Louvar 1 17:54.5   1 10     1 17:54.5
Brooks Matetich 2 18:11.8   2 10     3 36:06.4
Bryce Kondos 4 18:20.6   3 10     7 54:27.0
Carson Maish 5 18:20.7   4 9    12 1:12:47.8
Ashton Niemi 6 18:25.7   5 9    18 1:31:13.6
Cale Newby (10) 18:58.7   6 11 (28) 1:50:12.4
Cole Matetich (11) 19:02.2   7 11 (39) 2:09:14.6
Logan Jensen >  7 19:19.4   8 11 2:28:34.0
Sam Gifford >  7 20:06.2   9 9 2:48:40.3
Quinn Knott >  7 20:11.5  10 10 3:08:51.8
Brett Kurschner >  7 20:19.1  11 9 3:29:11.0
Jaxon Cole >  7 20:23.0  12 10 3:49:34.0
Sam Schulze >  7 20:31.9  13 11 4:10:06.0
Hunter Heim >  7 20:46.9  14 9 4:30:52.9
Cameron Carleton >  7 20:57.1  15 11 4:51:50.1
Riley Schollett >  7 20:57.8  16 12 5:12:48.0
Calder Karger >  7 20:58.8  17 11 5:33:46.8
Joshua Schueller >  7 21:07.8  18 12 5:54:54.6
Jonathon Quandt >  7 21:17.7  19 10 6:16:12.3
Nathan Vleck >  7 21:23.0  20 12 6:37:35.4
Ward Kevin >  7 21:30.8  21 9 6:59:06.2
Elias Treuer >  7 21:31.1  22 11 7:20:37.3
Ben Kostamo >  7 21:37.4  23 10 7:42:14.8
Josh O'Leary >  7 22:28.8  24 9 8:04:43.6
Noah Hanks >  7 22:51.0  25 11 8:27:34.7
Owen Potratz >  7 22:59.1  26 11 8:50:33.9
Eli Berg >  7 23:52.1  27 8 9:14:26.0
Brecken Wilcoxen >  7 42:44.6  28 11 9:57:10.6

Perham Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 52
18:56.4Average Time:

Elijah Morris 3 18:16.2   1 11     3 18:16.2
Drew Birkeland 8 18:48.7   2 12    11 37:05.0
Caden Doll 12 19:06.9   3 8    23 56:11.9
Jack Anderson 14 19:14.9   4 12    37 1:15:26.9
Gunnar Anderson 15 19:15.2   5 12    52 1:34:42.1
Carter Flatau (19) 19:37.2   6 7 (71) 1:54:19.4
Caden Bormann (27) 20:06.7   7 12 (98) 2:14:26.1
Luke Becker >  7 20:29.6   8 10 2:34:55.8
Jack Birkeland >  7 22:11.2   9 9 2:57:07.1
Joe Reed >  7 22:17.4  10 10 3:19:24.6
Nick Babler >  7 23:03.8  11 11 3:42:28.4
Marcus Swentik >  7 23:49.3  12 9 4:06:17.7
Garrett Kingsley >  7 28:03.9  13 11 4:34:21.7

Moorhead Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 78
19:22.2Average Time:

Evan Fankhanel 7 18:45.5   1 10     7 18:45.5
Dakota MacAdams 16 19:22.0   2 10    23 38:07.6
Jack Elmer 17 19:30.1   3 10    40 57:37.7
Cole Darling 18 19:30.3   4 9    58 1:17:08.0
Kolton Doucette 20 19:42.9   5 10    78 1:36:50.9

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Class - 9 Teams

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Moorhead Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 78
19:22.2Average Time:

Isaac Vogt (21) 19:43.6   6 12 (99) 1:56:34.6
Asher Gann (22) 19:47.5   7 9 (121) 2:16:22.1
Daima Mutumbo >  7 19:56.4   8 11 2:36:18.6
Jack Eisenzimmer >  7 20:05.2   9 11 2:56:23.8
Zaine Braaten >  7 20:13.6  10 9 3:16:37.5
Max Rogers >  7 20:49.0  11 10 3:37:26.5
Ethan Lien >  7 20:52.1  12 11 3:58:18.7
Caleb Gibson >  7 20:58.2  13 10 4:19:16.9
Hunter Covey >  7 21:03.1  14 12 4:40:20.0
Bailey Wold >  7 21:12.2  15 12 5:01:32.3
Jack Watzke >  7 21:13.5  16 9 5:22:45.8
Erik Skunberg >  7 21:38.1  17 11 5:44:24.0
Trygve Rux >  7 21:38.7  18 10 6:06:02.8
Frederic Hauge >  7 21:58.9  19 10 6:28:01.8
Zach Doppler >  7 22:13.8  20 12 6:50:15.6
Alexander Bessie >  7 22:15.1  21 9 7:12:30.8
Nathan Helgeson >  7 22:33.3  22 10 7:35:04.1
Will Swenson >  7 22:35.9  23 12 7:57:40.0
Jeremy Murray >  7 22:39.2  24 10 8:20:19.3
Lewis Long >  7 22:45.8  25 9 8:43:05.1
Killian Olson >  7 25:45.9  26 9 9:08:51.1

Detroit Lakes Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 94
19:37.0Average Time:

Casey Parks 9 18:52.7   1 10     9 18:52.7
John Hausten 13 19:12.5   2 12    22 38:05.3
Jackson Zurn 23 19:57.5   3 10    45 58:02.8
Jacob Trout 24 19:58.6   4 11    69 1:18:01.4
Mason Hamar 25 20:03.8   5 11    94 1:38:05.3
Jack Mears (26) 20:05.1   6 9 (120) 1:58:10.4
Nick Larson (29) 20:44.0   7 11 (149) 2:18:54.4
Will Knope >  7 20:56.8   8 11 2:39:51.3
Avery Walz >  7 22:14.0   9 12 3:02:05.3
Cole Weber >  7 22:27.1  10 10 3:24:32.5
Keith Swanson >  7 22:47.1  11 12 3:47:19.7
Joe Skinner >  7 22:48.5  12 10 4:10:08.2
Martin Eklund >  7 23:17.9  13 9 4:33:26.2
Zach Carlson >  7 23:26.1  14 9 4:56:52.3

Roseau Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 170
22:18.2Average Time:

Evan Osweiler 31 21:58.9   1 10    31 21:58.9
Ronan Montana 32 22:08.5   2 10    63 44:07.5
Mitchell Berger 34 22:14.7   3 9    97 1:06:22.2
Gram Lovgren 35 22:23.8   4 10   132 1:28:46.0
Andrew Tuttle 38 22:45.0   5 11   170 1:51:31.1
Bodee Hovda (39) 22:46.3   6 9 (209) 2:14:17.5
Nolan Olsen (40) 23:10.3   7 10 (249) 2:37:27.8
Jonah Lucas >  7 23:33.7   8 9 3:01:01.5
Ryan Erickson >  7 24:21.4   9 10 3:25:23.0
Joseph Delaney >  7 24:46.7  10 10 3:50:09.8
Troy Monkman >  7 26:16.0  11 12 4:16:25.8

Results By Hero's Timing    www.herostiming.com   1 10/15/2019 07:32:33



October 15, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date Bemidji CC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Class - 9 Teams

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Roseau Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 170
22:18.2Average Time:

Colby Buchwitz >  7 27:48.9  12 9 4:44:14.8
Levi Steinhauer >  7 30:04.8  13 9 5:14:19.6

Hawley Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 176
22:30.6Average Time:

Gage Fossen 28 20:07.5   1 9    28 20:07.5
Michael Robertson 30 21:02.2   2 8    58 41:09.7
Kris Rasmussen 36 22:27.7   3 9    94 1:03:37.5
Billy Renner 37 22:42.5   4 11   131 1:26:20.0
Isaac Ames 45 26:12.9   5 12   176 1:52:33.0

Pelican Rapids Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 203
23:46.9Average Time:

Connor Larson 33 22:12.4   1 9    33 22:12.4
Troy Bell 41 23:40.9   2 9    74 45:53.3
Reece Henkes 42 24:09.4   3 9   116 1:10:02.7
Philip Dykhoff 43 24:25.7   4 9   159 1:34:28.5
Jed Carlson 44 24:25.9   5 9   203 1:58:54.5

Ada-Borup/Norman County Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Brandon Loosbrock <  5 23:31.9   1 10 23:31.9
Tucker Hansen <  5 23:43.7   2 9 47:15.6

Bagley/Fosston Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Palmer Olson <  5 22:54.6   1 9 22:54.6
Trey Netland <  5 23:50.6   2 12 46:45.2
Zachary Anderson <  5 24:35.6   3 11 1:11:20.8

Thief River Falls Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Zachary Wikert <  5 21:17.5   1 10 21:17.5
Jonah Lunsetter <  5 21:26.6   2 9 42:44.2
Nurzhigit Askaraliyev <  5 22:53.3   3 11 1:05:37.5

Warroad Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Justus Fisher <  5 26:14.6   1 11 26:14.6

Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Joshua Ness <  5 20:48.3   1 12 20:48.3
Gabe Schmitz <  5 21:05.2   2 9 41:53.6
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